Rate Facilities & Amenities

Excellent Good Average Poor Inadequate N/A

Shopping 25 51 22 2 2 2
Pre school 14 28 6 3 1 52
Schools 21 30 9 1 0 43
Further Ed 16 31 17 5 2 33
Youth facilities 1 10 23 35 11 24
Parks and Play Areas 4 14 38 33 8 7
Health Facilities 23 42 24 7 1 13
Social/Leisure facilities 2 22 42 23 10 5
Public Transport 1 30 31 16 4 22
[How often do you use Shops/services in Only when |

Cannington? Daily Regularly Monthly have to Never

22 63 4 13 0

[What would improve the provision? Number % rank

Wider Variety of shops 27 26

More cafés restaurents 27 26

Better shop parking 93 89| 1st

More seating areas 25 24

Free accessivbble Wi fi zone 15 14

More green/planted areas 26 25

Regular outdoor events/activities 43 41|2nd

More pedastrian friendly 34 33|3rd




About the Respondents

Employed full [Employed Self Unemployed JUnemployed Home
Work Status time P/T Employed job seeking Jcant work Student carer/parent [Volunteer Retired
Number 39 13 16 0 1 2 2 26
% 38 13 15 0 1 2 2 25
>10 miles adjacent
Where is your place of work Home Cannington |Bridgwater  Jaway county Nationally
Number 5 19 10 21 4
% 5 18 10 20 4
Car/ Public
How do you travel to work motorcycle  |transport Cycle Walk N/A
Number 49 6 3 4 7
% 47 6 3 4 7
Quarrying,
Caring, Sales/ Mining,
What best describes your MD Senior Leisure or customer Forestry.
occupation/category? Official Professional JAdmin service service Operative Farming Skilled Trade
Number 5 15 8 9 12 3 10
% 5 14 8 9 12 3 10
How long have you lived in cannington? <1 year 1-5years 5-10 years 10 - 20 years |>20 years
5 17 8 40 24
5 16 8 38 23
How long do you anticipate living in Looking to
Cannington 1-3 years 4-10vyears [|10-20 years [Always Uncertain leave
Number 2 13 15 40 20
% 2 13 14 38 19
How satisfied are you with living in Fairly Fairly Very
Cannington Very satisfied] satisfied Content dissatisfied | dissatisfied
45 24 20 3 1
43 23 19 3 1




[Your Home Meets needs |Need larger [Need smaller [N/A
Number 78 9 0 17
% 75 9 0 16
2-3 bed Bungalow Bungalow N/a prefer not
What Type of housing are you in at present |Jhouse house 4 + 2-3 4+ Flat 1 bed Flat 2+ bed sit to say
Number 46 30 8 2 1 2 0 15
% 44 29 8 2 1 2 0 14
Do you have anyone at home who needs
their own accommodaation? Yes No
18 86
Of the 18 who said yes - the type needed Social Affordable to
(Occupants could respond with more than Social Housing Affordable to |buy in Private rent |Private rent |Shared Supported
one option) Housing wider area buy in village |Sedgemoor Jcannington |Sedgemoor Jownership elderly care
Number 9 4 8 4 4 6
% 50 22 44 22 22 11 33 11




Important Issues - Do you Agree or

Disagree? Agree % Disagree % No View
More convenience shopping 33 32 46 44 25
Visitor/shopping car parking Inadequate 91 88 5 5 8
Resident car parking inadequate 60 58 20 19 24
New by pass will not affect traffic volumes 46 44 39 38 19
School run adds to parking issues 77 74 6 6 21
Motor vehicle needs to be less dominant in

Cannington 47 45 35 34 22
We need additional off street parking 79 76 11 11 14
More fast food outlets 32 31 52 50 20
New bypass will be inadequate 44 42 34 33 26
Reduced sped limit in main or designated areas

of cannington 80 77 13 13 11
There is a need to improve the frequency of

buses 46 44 14 13 44
The need to recognise and value tourism &

visitors 83 80 3 3 18
Whether a cycle/footpath from Combwich to

Bridgwater has value 58 56 18 17 28
Open areas should be kept free from

development 82 79 9 9 13
A need for more open spaces,parks and

recreational areas 75 72 11 11 18
Protect historic buildings and heritage 91 88 2 11
Need to improve facilities for children and youth 83 80 3 3 18
Need to improve community halls and public

venues 78 75 10 10 16
Need for new purpose built community centre 60 58 21 20 23
Need for more suitable affordable housing for all

ages 71 68 13 13 20
Homes being taken up by incoming short term

workers could become and issue 66 63 12 12 26




